## City of Rochester



## Rochester, N.Y., TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

I hereby certify that the following is a true copy of an ordinance which was duly passed by the Council of the City of Rochester on March 19, 2024 and Approved by the Mayor of the City of Rochester, and was deemed duly adopted on March 20, 2024 in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.

Ordinance No. 2024-68

## Amending the 2023-24 Budget for the 2024 STOP DWI program

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of Rochester as follows:

Section 1. Ordinance No. 2023-228, the 2023-24 Budget of the City of Rochester, as amended, is hereby further amended by increasing the revenue estimates and appropriations to the Budget by \$22,000 as follows:

- \$16,700 for the Budget of the Police Department; and a.
- b. \$5,500 for the Budget Undistributed Expense:

which amounts are hereby appropriated from the STOP DWI program reimbursements from Monroe County authorized in Ordinance No. 2023-376.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect immediately.

Passed by the following vote:

Ayes - President Meléndez, Councilmembers Gruber, Harris, Lightfoot, Lupien, Martin, Monroe, Patterson, Smith - 9.

Nays - None - 0.

Attest Hazel Washington City Clerk